Market Announcement



17 June 2021

Austpac Resources NL (ASX: APG) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Austpac Resources NL ('APG') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of APG, pending the satisfactory resolution of ASX's queries in relation to the prior placement of securities that occurred in the period between 2016 and 2019.

Issued by

Lin Kang Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



AUSTPAC RESOURCES N.L.

ACN 002 264 057

Level 5

37 Pitt Street

SYDNEY NSW 2000

GPO Box 5297

SYDNEY NSW 2001

17 June 2021

Lin Kang Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Lin

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Austpac Resources N.L. (ASX: APG) (Austpac) requests an immediate voluntary suspension of trading of its securities.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Austpac advises that:

- (a) the voluntary suspension is sought to resolve queries received by Austpac from ASX in relation to the prior placement of securities that occurred in the period between 2016 to 2019;
- (b) it expects the voluntary suspension to remain in place until those queries are resolved; and
- (c) it is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Please contact me if you require any further information concerning this matter.

By order of the Board,

Kenneth Lee Company Secretary Austpac Resources N.L.